SALARY RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SHASTA
AMENDING THE COUNTY SALARY SCHEDULE

BE IT RESOLVED that effective March 05, 2017 the following amendments are made to the County
Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx.  Equiv.
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range Monthly Salary
A Step F Step

FROM
60 ACCOUNT CLERK I UPEC 345 2007 2561
60 ACCOUNT CLERK 1II UPEC 365 2212 2824
60 ACCOUNT CLERK III UPEC 390 2500 3190
60 ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I UPEC 438 3159 4032
60 ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I UPEC 468 3658 4668
47, 60 ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR III UPEC 488 4032 5146
66 ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT UPEC 400 2625 3350
60 ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN UPEC 425 2965 3784
60 ADMIN SECRETARY I UPEC 381 2392 3053
60 ADMIN SECRETARY II UPEC 396 2574 3285
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST I UPEC 425 2965 3784
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST II UPEC 455 3432 4381
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 1 UPEC 381 2392 3053
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 1I UPEC 391 2512 3206
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 1 UPEC 420 2894 3693
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 11 UPEC 430 3039 3878
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL TECH UPEC 426 2980 3803
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR I UPEC 418 2865 3658
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR 1II UPEC 448 3317 4234
ANIMAL CARE TECHNICIAN UPEC 372 2289 2922
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER I UPEC 372 2289 2922
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER 1T UPEC 392 2524 3221
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER III UPEC 407 2715 3466
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK I UPEC 349 2046 2612

ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK 1II UPEC 364 2202 2810
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60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK III

ASSIST INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST

ASSIST SOCIAL WORKER
ASSISTANT PERMIT SPECIALIST
ASSOCIATE INFO TECH ANALYST
ASSOCIATE PERMIT SPECIALIST
BOATING SAFETY OFFICER
BUILDING INSPECTOR I
BUILDING INSPECTOR 11
BUILDING INSPECTOR 1III
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK 1
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK II
BUYER I

BUYERII

CERTIFIED OCCUP THERAPY ASSIST

CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT I
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT II
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT III
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III
CLAIMS SPECIALIST I

CLAIMS SPECIALIST II

CLAIMS SPECIALIST III

CLERK I

CLERK II

CLERK III

CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST I
CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST II
COLLECTION ASSISTANT I
COLLECTION ASSISTANT II
COLLECTIONS CLERK I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

387
462
418
414
492
444
425
452
473
495
352
367
423
453
475
358
372
382
392
417
427
384
409
419
335
348
371
361
381
381
401
381

2463
3552
2865
2810
4112
3253
2965
3383
3747
4172
2076
2234
2936
3399
3784
2138
2289
2404
2524
2852
2994
2428
2742
2879
1911
2036
2278
2169
2392
2392
2637
2392

3144
4533
3658
3587
5248
4152
3784
4317
4783
5325
2650
2852
3747
4338
4830
2729
2922
3068
3221
3639
3821
3098
3500
3675
2439
2599
2908
2769
3053
3053
3366
3053
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60
41, 60
59

63

60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
33
33
33

COLLECTIONS CLERK I
COLLECTIONS CLERK III
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL I

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL II

COMMUNITY HEALTH ADVOCATE

COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH WORKER

COMMUNITY ORGANIZER
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER

COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR

COUNTY FAIR BUSINESS ASSISTANT

COUNTY REAL PROP/RT OF WAY AGT

CRIME ANALYST

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR I

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR III
DEPUTY CORONER INVESTIGATOR
DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN
DRIVER

ELECTIONS TECHNICIAN
ELIGIBILITY WORKER I
ELIGIBILITY WORKER II
ELIGIBILITY WORKER IIT
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER I
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER II
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER III
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR I
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1II
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1II
ENGINEERING AIDE I
ENGINEERING AIDE II
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 1
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

404
414
472
488
391
379
406
403
448
437
500
459
345
370
383
467
458
335
432
384
409
419
403
423
438
335
345
355
377
417
450
480

2676
2810
3729
4032
2512
2369
2703
2663
3317
3144
4275
3500
2007
2267
2415
3639
3483
1911
3068
2428
2742
2879
2663
2936
3159
1911
2007
2107
2346
2852
3350
3878

3416
3587
4760
5146
3206
3023
3449
3399
4234
4012
5457
4467
2561
2894
3083
4645
4445
2439
3916
3098
3500
3675
3399
3747
4032
2439
2561
2689
2994
3639
4275
4950
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60

60

60
60
60

ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN III
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

FAIR HEARING OFFICER

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR

FOSTER PARENT LIAISON

HOME HEALTH AIDE

HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC1
HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC 11
HOUSING INSPECTION TECHNICIAN
HOUSING PROGRAMS SPECIALIST
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC I
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC II
INFORMATION SYS COORD I
INFORMATION SYS COORD 1II
INFORMATION SYS COORD III

INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM I
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM II
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM III
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN I
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN II

IT APPL SUPPORT ANALYST

IT COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST
IT DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR I
IT DATABASE ADMINSTRATOR II
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ASSISTANT
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ENGINEER
IT GIS ANALYST

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG 1
IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG 11
IT NETWORK ARCHITECT

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

493
496
429
467
383
356
433
443
408
414
442
467
386
416
432
462
492
507
403
413
507
517
492
517
392
507
507
457
492
517
462
492

4132
4193
3023
3639
2415
2118
3083
3237
2729
2810
3221
3639
2451
2838
3068
3552
4112
4424
2663
2796
4424
4645
4112
4645
2524
4424
4424
3466
4112
4645
3552
4112

5273
5351
3859
4645
3083
2703
3935
4132
3483
3587
4112
4645
3128
3622
3916
4533
5248
5646
3399
3569
5646
5929
5248
5929
3221
5646
5646
4424
5248
5929
4533
5248
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60

60
60
60

59

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III
IT TECHNICIAN
JOB DEVELOPER

LEAD COMMUNITY MENTAL HLTH WKR

LEAD SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV SPEC
LEGAL CLERK

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK I

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK II

LEGAL SECRETARY

LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAP ASST
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
MAPPING SPECIALIST 1

MAPPING SPECIALIST II

MEDICAL BILLING CLERK
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK I
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK 1II
MEDICAL SERVICES CLERK
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT II
NUTRITION ASSISTANT III

OFFICE ASSISTANT I

OFFICE ASSISTANT II

OFFICE ASSISTANT III

OPERATIONS SPECIALIST I
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST II
PATIENTS' RIGHTS ADVOCATE
PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
PERSONAL PROPERTY CUSTODIAN
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT
PROBATION ASSISTANT

PROJECT INTEGRATION SPECIALIST
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

507
432
413
392
458
365
361
381
406
475
426
441
473
367
349
369
358
354
374
434
335
348
371
440
462
476
379
352
425
404
492
352

4424
3068
2796
2524
3483
2212
2169
2392
2703
3784
2980
3206
3747
2234
2046
2256
2138
2097
2312
3098
1911
2036
2278
3190
3552
3803
2369
2076
2965
2676
4112
2076

5646
3916
3569
3221
4445
2824
2769
3053
3449
4830
3803
4091
4783
2852
2612
2879
2729
2676
2951
3954
2439
2599
2908
4072
4533
4854
3023
2650
3784
3416
5248
2650
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42

42
60

60

60

60
60
60

PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST II
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST III
PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN I
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN II

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST I

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST II
PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT

PUBLIC HLTH LABORATORY TECH
PUBLIC HLTH PROG & POLICY ANAL
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICE OFFICER
REAL PROPERTY APPRAISER AIDE
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

SENIOR ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK
SENIOR INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE TECH
SENIOR LEGAL PROCESS CLERK
SENIOR PERMIT SPECIALIST

SENIOR PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST
SENIOR PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT
SENIOR SHERIFF'S SERVICE OFCR
SENIOR SOCIAL WORKER

SENIOR STAFF ANALYST

SENIOR VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC I
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC II
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC III
SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE

SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAM AIDE
SOCIAL WORKER

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

377
387
439

FLAT

FLAT
490
501
386
395
496
388
407
390
407
507
428
391
474
407
396
403
473
468
478
366
386
396
383
383
448
425
455

2346
2463
3175
1938
2096
4072
4296
2451
2561
4193
2475
2715
2500
2715
4424
3009
2512
3766
2715
2574
2663
3747
3658
3840
2223
2451
2574
2415
2415
3317
2965
3432

2994
3144
4051
1938
2096
5197
5483
3128
3269
5351
3159
3466
3190
3466
5646
3840
3206
4807
3466
3285
3399
4783
4668
4901
2838
3128
3285
3083
3083
4234
3784
4381
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60

60
60

47, 60
66
60
60
60

SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST
TREASURY CASHIER 1

TYPIST CLERK I

TYPIST CLERK II

TYPIST CLERK III

VETERANS SERVICES REP I
VETERANS SERVICES REP II
VETERANS SERVICES REP IIT
VICTIM ADVOCATE I

VICTIM ADVOCATE 11
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
VOCATIONAL EVALUATOR TECH
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1I
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR III

ACCOUNT CLERK I

ACCOUNT CLERK II

ACCOUNT CLERK III
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR III
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
ADMIN SECRETARY I

ADMIN SECRETARY II

AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST I
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST II
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST I
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 11

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

410
375
335
348
371
385
405
415
420
450
468
403
335
345
355

345
365
390
438
468
488
400
425
381
396
425
455
381
391

2756
2323
1911
2036
2278
2439
2689
2824
2894
3350
3658
2663
1911
2007
2107

2067
2279
2575
3254
3767
4153
2703
3054
2464
2651
3054
3535
2464
2587

3517
2965
2439
2599
2908
3113
3432
3604
3693
4275
4668
3399
2439
2561
2689

2638
2908
3286
4153
4808
5301
3450
3898
3145
3384
3898
4512
3145
3302
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60

60
60
60
60

AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 1
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 11
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL TECH
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR I
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR I
ANIMAL CARE TECHNICIAN
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER I
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER 1T
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER III
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK I
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK I
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK 11T
ASSIST INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
ASSIST SOCIAL WORKER
ASSISTANT PERMIT SPECIALIST
ASSOCIATE INFO TECH ANALYST
ASSOCIATE PERMIT SPECIALIST
BOATING SAFETY OFFICER
BUILDING INSPECTOR I

BUILDING INSPECTOR II

BUILDING INSPECTOR III

BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK 1
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK II
BUYER I

BUYER II
CERTIFIED OCCUP THERAPY ASSIST
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT I
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT II
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT III

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

420
430
426
418
448
372
372
392
407
349
364
387
462
418
414
492
444
425
452
473
495
352
367
423
453
475
358
372
382

2980
3130
3069
2951
3417
2358
2358
2600
2797
2108
2268
2537
3658
2951
2894
4235
3351
3054
3484
3860
4297
2139
2301
3024
3501
3898
2202
2358
2476

3804
3994
3917
3767
4361
3010
3010
3318
3570
2690
2894
3238
4669
3767
3694
5405
4277
3898
4447
4926
5485
2730
2937
3860
4469
4975
2811
3010
3160
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60
60
60

60
41, 60
59

63

CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1

CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II

CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III
CLAIMS SPECIALIST I

CLAIMS SPECIALIST II

CLAIMS SPECIALIST III

CLERK I

CLERK II

CLERK III

CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST I
CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST II
COLLECTION ASSISTANT I
COLLECTION ASSISTANT II
COLLECTIONS CLERK I
COLLECTIONS CLERK II
COLLECTIONS CLERK III
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL I
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL II
COMMUNITY HEALTH ADVOCATE
COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH WORKER
COMMUNITY ORGANIZER
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER
COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR
COUNTY FAIR BUSINESS ASSISTANT
COUNTY REAL PROP/RT OF WAY AGT
CRIME ANALYST

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR I

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR III

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

392
417
427
384
409
419
335
348
371
361
381
381
401
381
404
414
472
488
391
379
406
403
448
437
500
459
345
370
383

2600
2937
3084
2500
2825
2966
1969
2097
2346
2235
2464
2464
2716
2464
2757
2894
3841
4153
2587
2440
2784
2743
3417
3238
4404
3605
2067
2335
2488

3318
3748
3936
3191
3605
3785
2512
2677
2995
2852
3145
3145
3467
3145
3518
3694
4903
5301
3302
3114
3553
3501
4361
4133
5620
4601
2638
2980
3175
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60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
33
33
33

60

60

DEPUTY CORONER INVESTIGATOR
DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN
DRIVER

ELECTIONS TECHNICIAN
ELIGIBILITY WORKER I
ELIGIBILITY WORKER II
ELIGIBILITY WORKER III
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER 1
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER II
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER III
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 11
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR III
ENGINEERING AIDE I
ENGINEERING AIDE 11
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN III
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

FAIR HEARING OFFICER

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR

FOSTER PARENT LIAISON

HOME HEALTH AIDE

HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC1
HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC I
HOUSING INSPECTION TECHNICIAN
HOUSING PROGRAMS SPECIALIST
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC I
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

467
458
335
432
384
409
419
403
423
438
335
345
355
377
417
450
480
493
496
429
467
383
356
433
443
408
414
442
467

3748
3588
1969
3160
2500
2825
2966
2743
3024
3254
1969
2067
2170
2416
2937
3450
3994
4256
4319
3114
3748
2488
2181
3175
3334
2811
2894
3318
3748

4784
4579
2512
4033
3191
3605
3785
3501
3860
4153
2512
2638
2770
3084
3748
4404
5098
5432
5512
3974
4784
3175
2784
4053
4256
3588
3694
4235
4784
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60
60
60

60

INFORMATION SYS COORD I
INFORMATION SYS COORD II
INFORMATION SYS COORD III

INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM 1
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM II
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM III
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN I
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN II

IT APPL SUPPORT ANALYST

IT COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST
IT DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR 1

IT DATABASE ADMINSTRATOR II

IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ASSISTANT
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ENGINEER

IT GIS ANALYST

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG I

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG II
IT NETWORK ARCHITECT

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III

IT TECHNICIAN

JOB DEVELOPER

LEAD COMMUNITY MENTAL HLTH WKR
LEAD SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV SPEC
LEGAL CLERK

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK I

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK II

LEGAL SECRETARY

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

386
416
432
462
492
507
403
413
507
517
492
517
392
507
507
457
492
517
462
492
507
432
413
392
458
365
361
381
406

2525
2923
3160
3658
4235
4556
2743
2880
4556
4784
4235
4784
2600
4556
4556
3570
4235
4784
3658
4235
4556
3160
2880
2600
3588
2279
2235
2464
2784

3222
3730
4033
4669
5405
5816
3501
3676
5816
6106
5405
6106
3318
5816
5816
4556
5405
6106
4669
5405
5816
4033
3676
3318
4579
2908
2852
3145
3553
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60
60
60

59

LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAP ASST
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
MAPPING SPECIALIST I

MAPPING SPECIALIST II

MEDICAL BILLING CLERK
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK I
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK 1II
MEDICAL SERVICES CLERK
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT II
NUTRITION ASSISTANT III

OFFICE ASSISTANT I

OFFICE ASSISTANT II

OFFICE ASSISTANT III
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST I
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST II
PATIENTS' RIGHTS ADVOCATE
PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
PERSONAL PROPERTY CUSTODIAN
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT
PROBATION ASSISTANT

PROJECT INTEGRATION SPECIALIST
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST III
PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN I
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN II

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

475
426
441
473
367
349
369
358
354
374
434
335
348
371
440
462
476
379
352
425
404
492
352
377
387
439

FLAT

FLAT
490

3898
3069
3302
3860
2301
2108
2324
2202
2160
2381
3191
1969
2097
2346
3286
3658
3917
2440
2139
3054
2757
4235
2139
2416
2537
3270
1997
2158
4194

4975
3917
4214
4926
2937
2690
2966
2811
2757
3039
4073
2512
2677
2995
4194
4669
4999
3114
2730
3898
3518
5405
2730
3084
3238
4173
1997
2158
5353
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42

42
60

60

60

60
60
60
60

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST II
PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT

PUBLIC HLTH LABORATORY TECH
PUBLIC HLTH PROG & POLICY ANAL
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICE OFFICER
REAL PROPERTY APPRAISER AIDE
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

SENIOR ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK
SENIOR INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE TECH
SENIOR LEGAL PROCESS CLERK
SENIOR PERMIT SPECIALIST

SENIOR PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST
SENIOR PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT
SENIOR SHERIFF'S SERVICE OFCR
SENIOR SOCIAL WORKER
SENIOR STAFF ANALYST

SENIOR VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC I
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC II
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC III
SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE

SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAM AIDE
SOCIAL WORKER

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST II
SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST
TREASURY CASHIER 1

TYPIST CLERK I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

501
386
395
496
388
407
390
407
507
428
391
474
407
396
403
473
468
478
366
386
396
383
383
448
425
455
410
375
335

4425
2525
2638
4319
2549
2797
2575
2797
4556
3099
2587
3879
2797
2651
2743
3860
3767
3955
2290
2525
2651
2488
2488
3417
3054
3535
2839
2393
1969

5648
3222
3367
5512
3254
3570
3286
3570
5816
3955
3302
4951
3570
3384
3501
4926
4808
5048
2923
3222
3384
3175
3175
4361
3898
4512
3623
3054
2512
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TYPIST CLERK II UPEC 348 2097 2677
TYPIST CLERK III UPEC 371 2346 2995
VETERANS SERVICES REP I UPEC 385 2512 3206
VETERANS SERVICES REP 11 UPEC 405 2770 3535
VETERANS SERVICES REP IIT UPEC 415 2908 3712
VICTIM ADVOCATE I UPEC 420 2980 3804
VICTIM ADVOCATE II UPEC 450 3450 4404
60 VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR UPEC 468 3767 4808
60 VOCATIONAL EVALUATOR TECH UPEC 403 2743 3501
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1 UPEC 335 1969 2512
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 11 UPEC 345 2067 2638
15 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 111 UPEC 355 2170 2770

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective July 09, 2017, the following amendments are made to the
County Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx.  Equiv.
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range Monthly Salary
A Step F Step

FROM
60 ACCOUNT CLERK 1 UPEC 345 2067 2638
60 ACCOUNT CLERK 1II UPEC 365 2279 2908
60 ACCOUNT CLERK III UPEC 390 2575 3286
60 ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I UPEC 438 3254 4153
60 ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I UPEC 468 3767 4808
47, 60 ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR III UPEC 488 4153 5301
66 ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT UPEC 400 2703 3450
60 ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN UPEC 425 3054 3898
60 ADMIN SECRETARY I UPEC 381 2464 3145
60 ADMIN SECRETARY II UPEC 396 2651 3384
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST I UPEC 425 3054 3898
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST II UPEC 455 3535 4512
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST I UPEC 381 2464 3145

AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 1I UPEC 391 2587 3302
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60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 1
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 11
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL TECH
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR I
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR II
ANIMAL CARE TECHNICIAN
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER I
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER 1T
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER III
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK 1
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK 11
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK 11T
ASSIST INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
ASSIST SOCIAL WORKER
ASSISTANT PERMIT SPECIALIST
ASSOCIATE INFO TECH ANALYST
ASSOCIATE PERMIT SPECIALIST
BOATING SAFETY OFFICER
BUILDING INSPECTOR I

BUILDING INSPECTOR 11

BUILDING INSPECTOR III

BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK 1
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK II
BUYER I

BUYER II
CERTIFIED OCCUP THERAPY ASSIST
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT I
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT II
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT III
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST I
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

420
430
426
418
448
372
372
392
407
349
364
387
462
418
414
492
444
425
452
473
495
352
367
423
453
475
358
372
382
392
417
427

2980
3130
3069
2951
3417
2358
2358
2600
2797
2108
2268
2537
3658
2951
2894
4235
3351
3054
3484
3860
4297
2139
2301
3024
3501
3898
2202
2358
2476
2600
2937
3084

3804
3994
3917
3767
4361
3010
3010
3318
3570
2690
2894
3238
4669
3767
3694
5405
4277
3898
4447
4926
5485
2730
2937
3860
4469
4975
2811
3010
3160
3318
3748
3936
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60
41, 60
59

63

60
60

60
60

CLAIMS SPECIALIST I

CLAIMS SPECIALIST II

CLAIMS SPECIALIST III

CLERK I

CLERK II

CLERK III

CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST I
CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST II
COLLECTION ASSISTANT I
COLLECTION ASSISTANT II
COLLECTIONS CLERK I
COLLECTIONS CLERK II
COLLECTIONS CLERK III
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL I
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL 11
COMMUNITY HEALTH ADVOCATE
COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH WORKER
COMMUNITY ORGANIZER
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER
COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR
COUNTY FAIR BUSINESS ASSISTANT
COUNTY REAL PROP/RT OF WAY AGT
CRIME ANALYST

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR I

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR III

DEPUTY CORONER INVESTIGATOR
DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN

DRIVER

ELECTIONS TECHNICIAN
ELIGIBILITY WORKER I

ELIGIBILITY WORKER II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

384
409
419
335
348
371
361
381
381
401
381
404
414
472
488
391
379
406
403
448
437
500
459
345
370
383
467
458
335
432
384
409

2500
2825
2966
1969
2097
2346
2235
2464
2464
2716
2464
2757
2894
3841
4153
2587
2440
2784
2743
3417
3238
4404
3605
2067
2335
2488
3748
3588
1969
3160
2500
2825

3191
3605
3785
2512
2677
2995
2852
3145
3145
3467
3145
3518
3694
4903
5301
3302
3114
3553
3501
4361
4133
5620
4601
2638
2980
3175
4784
4579
2512
4033
3191
3605
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60

60

60

60

33

33

33

60

60

60
60
60

ELIGIBILITY WORKER IIT
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER 1
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER II
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER III
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1II
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR III
ENGINEERING AIDE 1
ENGINEERING AIDE II
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN III
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

FAIR HEARING OFFICER

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR

FOSTER PARENT LIAISON

HOME HEALTH AIDE

HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC1
HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC 1
HOUSING INSPECTION TECHNICIAN
HOUSING PROGRAMS SPECIALIST
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC I
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC II
INFORMATION SYS COORD I
INFORMATION SYS COORD II
INFORMATION SYS COORD III

INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM I
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM II
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM III
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN I
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN II

IT APPL SUPPORT ANALYST

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

419
403
423
438
335
345
355
377
417
450
480
493
496
429
467
383
356
433
443
408
414
442
467
386
416
432
462
492
507
403
413
507

2966
2743
3024
3254
1969
2067
2170
2416
2937
3450
3994
4256
4319
3114
3748
2488
2181
3175
3334
2811
2894
3318
3748
2525
2923
3160
3658
4235
4556
2743
2880
4556

3785
3501
3860
4153
2512
2638
2770
3084
3748
4404
5098
5432
5512
3974
4784
3175
2784
4053
4256
3588
3694
4235
4784
3222
3730
4033
4669
5405
5816
3501
3676
5816
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60

60

IT COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST
IT DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR 1
IT DATABASE ADMINSTRATOR II
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ASSISTANT
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ENGINEER

IT GIS ANALYST

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG I

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG 11
IT NETWORK ARCHITECT

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST II

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III

IT TECHNICIAN

JOB DEVELOPER

LEAD COMMUNITY MENTAL HLTH WKR
LEAD SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV SPEC
LEGAL CLERK

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK I

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK II

LEGAL SECRETARY

LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAP ASST
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
MAPPING SPECIALIST I

MAPPING SPECIALIST II

MEDICAL BILLING CLERK
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK I
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK 1II
MEDICAL SERVICES CLERK
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT III

OFFICE ASSISTANT I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

517
492
517
392
507
507
457
492
517
462
492
507
432
413
392
458
365
361
381
406
475
426
441
473
367
349
369
358
354
374
434
335

4784
4235
4784
2600
4556
4556
3570
4235
4784
3658
4235
4556
3160
2880
2600
3588
2279
2235
2464
2784
3898
3069
3302
3860
2301
2108
2324
2202
2160
2381
3191
1969

6106
5405
6106
3318
5816
5816
4556
5405
6106
4669
5405
5816
4033
3676
3318
4579
2908
2852
3145
3553
4975
3917
4214
4926
2937
2690
2966
2811
2757
3039
4073
2512
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60
60

59

42

42

OFFICE ASSISTANT II

OFFICE ASSISTANT III

OPERATIONS SPECIALIST I
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST II
PATIENTS' RIGHTS ADVOCATE

PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
PERSONAL PROPERTY CUSTODIAN
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT
PROBATION ASSISTANT

PROJECT INTEGRATION SPECIALIST
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST II
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST III
PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN I
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN II

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST I

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST II
PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT

PUBLIC HLTH LABORATORY TECH
PUBLIC HLTH PROG & POLICY ANAL
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICE OFFICER
REAL PROPERTY APPRAISER AIDE
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

SENIOR ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK
SENIOR INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE TECH
SENIOR LEGAL PROCESS CLERK
SENIOR PERMIT SPECIALIST

SENIOR PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST
SENIOR PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT
SENIOR SHERIFF'S SERVICE OFCR

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

348
371
440
462
476
379
352
425
404
492
352
377
387
439

FLAT

FLAT
490
501
386
395
496
388
407
390
407
507
428
391
474
407
396
403

2097
2346
3286
3658
3917
2440
2139
3054
2757
4235
2139
2416
2537
3270
1997
2158
4194
4425
2525
2638
4319
2549
2797
2575
2797
4556
3099
2587
3879
2797
2651
2743

2677
2995
4194
4669
4999
3114
2730
3898
3518
5405
2730
3084
3238
4173
1997
2158
5353
5648
3222
3367
5512
3254
3570
3286
3570
5816
3955
3302
4951
3570
3384
3501
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60

60

60

60
60
60
60

60
60

SENIOR SOCIAL WORKER
SENIOR STAFF ANALYST

SENIOR VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR

SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC I
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC II
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC III
SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE
SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAM AIDE
SOCIAL WORKER

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I
STAFF SERVICES ANALYST 11
SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST
TREASURY CASHIER I

TYPIST CLERK I

TYPIST CLERK II

TYPIST CLERK III

VETERANS SERVICES REP I
VETERANS SERVICES REP 11
VETERANS SERVICES REP IIT
VICTIM ADVOCATE I

VICTIM ADVOCATE II
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
VOCATIONAL EVALUATOR TECH
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 11
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1III

ACCOUNT CLERK I
ACCOUNT CLERK 1II
ACCOUNT CLERK III
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

473
468
478
366
386
396
383
383
448
425
455
410
375
335
348
371
385
405
415
420
450
468
403
335
345
355

345
365
390
438

3860
3767
3955
2290
2525
2651
2488
2488
3417
3054
3535
2839
2393
1969
2097
2346
2512
2770
2908
2980
3450
3767
2743
1969
2067
2170

2129
2347
2652
3352

4926
4808
5048
2923
3222
3384
3175
3175
4361
3898
4512
3623
3054
2512
2677
2995
3206
3535
3712
3804
4404
4808
3501
2512
2638
2770

2717
2996
3384
4278
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60
47, 60
66
60
60
60

60

ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR 1II
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR 111
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN

ADMIN SECRETARY I

ADMIN SECRETARY II

AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST I
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST II
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 1
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 1I
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 1
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 11
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL TECH
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR I
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR II
ANIMAL CARE TECHNICIAN
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER I
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER 1T
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER III
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK 1
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK IT
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK III
ASSIST INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
ASSIST SOCIAL WORKER
ASSISTANT PERMIT SPECIALIST
ASSOCIATE INFO TECH ANALYST
ASSOCIATE PERMIT SPECIALIST
BOATING SAFETY OFFICER
BUILDING INSPECTOR I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

468
488
400
425
381
396
425
455
381
391
420
430
426
418
448
372
372
392
407
349
364
387
462
418
414
492
444
425
452

3880
4278
2784
3145
2538
2731
3145
3641
2538
2665
3070
3224
3161
3040
3519
2429
2429
2678
2881
2171
2336
2613
3768
3040
2981
4362
3451
3145
3589

4952
5460
3554
4014
3239
3485
4014
4648
3239
3401
3918
4114
4034
3880
4491
3100
3100
3418
3677
2771
2981
3335
4809
3880
3805
5568
4405
4014
4580
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60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
41, 60
59

BUILDING INSPECTOR 1T

BUILDING INSPECTOR III

BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK I
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK II

BUYER I

BUYERII

CERTIFIED OCCUP THERAPY ASSIST
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT I
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT II
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT III
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III
CLAIMS SPECIALIST I

CLAIMS SPECIALIST II

CLAIMS SPECIALIST III

CLERK I

CLERK II

CLERK III

CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST I
CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST II
COLLECTION ASSISTANT I
COLLECTION ASSISTANT II
COLLECTIONS CLERK I
COLLECTIONS CLERK II
COLLECTIONS CLERK III
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL I
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL II
COMMUNITY HEALTH ADVOCATE

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

473
495
352
367
423
453
475
358
372
382
392
417
427
384
409
419
335
348
371
361
381
381
401
381
404
414
472
488
391

3976
4426
2203
2370
3115
3606
4014
2268
2429
2550
2678
3025
3176
2575
2909
3055
2028
2160
2417
2302
2538
2538
2798
2538
2839
2981
3956
4278
2665

5074
5649
2812
3025
3976
4603
5124
2896
3100
3255
3418
3861
4054
3287
3713
3899
2588
2757
3085
2938
3239
3239
3571
3239
3624
3805
5050
5460
3401
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COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH WORKER UPEC 379 2513 3207

COMMUNITY ORGANIZER UPEC 406 2867 3659
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER UPEC 403 2825 3606
COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR UPEC 448 3519 4491
COUNTY FAIR BUSINESS ASSISTANT UPEC 437 3335 4257
63 COUNTY REAL PROP/RT OF WAY AGT UPEC 500 4536 5789
CRIME ANALYST UPEC 459 3713 4739
DATA ENTRY OPERATOR 1 UPEC 345 2129 2717
DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II UPEC 370 2405 3070
DATA ENTRY OPERATOR III UPEC 383 2562 3271
DEPUTY CORONER INVESTIGATOR UPEC 467 3861 4927
60 DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN UPEC 458 3695 4716
60 DRIVER UPEC 335 2028 2588
ELECTIONS TECHNICIAN UPEC 432 3255 4154
60 ELIGIBILITY WORKER I UPEC 384 2575 3287
60 ELIGIBILITY WORKER II UPEC 409 2909 3713
60 ELIGIBILITY WORKER III UPEC 419 3055 3899
60 EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER 1 UPEC 403 2825 3606
60 EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER 11 UPEC 423 3115 3976
60 EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER III UPEC 438 3352 4278
33 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1 UPEC 335 2028 2588
33 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 11 UPEC 345 2129 2717
33 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR III UPEC 355 2235 2853
ENGINEERING AIDE I UPEC 377 2488 3176
ENGINEERING AIDE 11 UPEC 417 3025 3861
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I UPEC 450 3554 4536
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II UPEC 480 4114 5251
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN III UPEC 493 4383 5594

EPIDEMIOLOGIST UPEC 496 4448 5677
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60

60

60
60
60

FAIR HEARING OFFICER

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR

FOSTER PARENT LIAISON

HOME HEALTH AIDE

HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC1
HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC I
HOUSING INSPECTION TECHNICIAN
HOUSING PROGRAMS SPECIALIST
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC I
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC II
INFORMATION SYS COORD I
INFORMATION SYS COORD II
INFORMATION SYS COORD III

INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM I
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM II
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM III
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN I
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN II

IT APPL SUPPORT ANALYST

IT COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST
IT DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR 1
IT DATABASE ADMINSTRATOR 11
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ASSISTANT
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ENGINEER
IT GIS ANALYST

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG I
IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG II
IT NETWORK ARCHITECT

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

429
467
383
356
433
443
408
414
442
467
386
416
432
462
492
507
403
413
507
517
492
517
392
507
507
457
492
517
462

3207
3861
2562
2247
3271
3434
2896
2981
3418
3861
2601
3010
3255
3768
4362
4693
2825
2967
4693
4927
4362
4927
2678
4693
4693
3677
4362
4927
3768

4094
4927
3271
2867
4174
4383
3695
3805
4362
4927
3319
3842
4154
4809
5568
5990
3606
3786
5990
6290
5568
6290
3418
5990
5990
4693
5568
6290
4809
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60

60
60
60

59

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST II
IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III
IT TECHNICIAN

JOB DEVELOPER

LEAD COMMUNITY MENTAL HLTH WKR
LEAD SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV SPEC

LEGAL CLERK

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK I
LEGAL PROCESS CLERK II
LEGAL SECRETARY

LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAP ASST
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
MAPPING SPECIALIST I
MAPPING SPECIALIST II
MEDICAL BILLING CLERK
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK I
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK 1II
MEDICAL SERVICES CLERK
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT II
NUTRITION ASSISTANT III
OFFICE ASSISTANT I

OFFICE ASSISTANT II

OFFICE ASSISTANT III
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST I
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST II
PATIENTS' RIGHTS ADVOCATE
PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
PERSONAL PROPERTY CUSTODIAN

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

492
507
432
413
392
458
365
361
381
406
475
426
441
473
367
349
369
358
354
374
434
335
348
371
440
462
476
379
352

4362
4693
3255
2967
2678
3695
2347
2302
2538
2867
4014
3161
3401
3976
2370
2171
2393
2268
2225
2453
3287
2028
2160
2417
3384
3768
4034
2513
2203

5568
5990
4154
3786
3418
4716
2996
2938
3239
3659
5124
4034
4341
5074
3025
2771
3055
2896
2839
3130
4195
2588
2757
3085
4320
4809
5149
3207
2812
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42

42
60

60

PERSONNEL ASSISTANT
PROBATION ASSISTANT

PROJECT INTEGRATION SPECIALIST
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST II
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST III
PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN I
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN II

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST I
PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST II
PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT

PUBLIC HLTH LABORATORY TECH
PUBLIC HLTH PROG & POLICY ANAL
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICE OFFICER
REAL PROPERTY APPRAISER AIDE
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

SENIOR ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK
SENIOR INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE TECH
SENIOR LEGAL PROCESS CLERK
SENIOR PERMIT SPECIALIST

SENIOR PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST
SENIOR PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT
SENIOR SHERIFF'S SERVICE OFCR
SENIOR SOCIAL WORKER
SENIOR STAFF ANALYST

SENIOR VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

425
404
492
352
377
387
439

FLAT

FLAT
490
501
386
395
496
388
407
390
407
507
428
391
474
407
396
403
473
468
478
366

3145
2839
4362
2203
2488
2613
3368
2056
2223
4320
4558
2601
2717
4448
2626
2881
2652
2881
4693
3192
2665
3995
2881
2731
2825
3976
3880
4074
2359

4014
3624
5568
2812
3176
3335
4298
2056
2223
5513
5817
3319
3468
5677
3352
3677
3384
3677
5990
4074
3401
5099
3677
3485
3606
5074
4952
5200
3010
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SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC II UPEC 386 2601 3319
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC III UPEC 396 2731 3485
60 SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE UPEC 383 2562 3271
SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAM AIDE UPEC 383 2562 3271
60 SOCIAL WORKER UPEC 448 3519 4491
60 STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I UPEC 425 3145 4014
60 STAFF SERVICES ANALYST II UPEC 455 3641 4648
60 SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST UPEC 410 2924 3731
TREASURY CASHIER I UPEC 375 2465 3145
TYPIST CLERK I UPEC 335 2028 2588
TYPIST CLERK II UPEC 348 2160 2757
TYPIST CLERK III UPEC 371 2417 3085
VETERANS SERVICES REP I UPEC 385 2588 3303
VETERANS SERVICES REP II UPEC 405 2853 3641
VETERANS SERVICES REP IIT UPEC 415 2996 3823
VICTIM ADVOCATE I UPEC 420 3070 3918
VICTIM ADVOCATE 1II UPEC 450 3554 4536
60 VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR UPEC 468 3880 4952
60 VOCATIONAL EVALUATOR TECH UPEC 403 2825 3606
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1 UPEC 335 2028 2588
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 11 UPEC 345 2129 2717
15 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR III UPEC 355 2235 2853

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective April 29, 2018, the following amendments are made to the
County Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx.  Equiv.
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range Monthly Salary
A Step F Step

FROM

60 ACCOUNT CLERK 1 UPEC 345 2129 2717
60 ACCOUNT CLERK 1II UPEC 365 2347 2996
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60

60

60

47, 60

66

60

60

60

60

ACCOUNT CLERK III
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR 111
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
ADMIN SECRETARY I

ADMIN SECRETARY 11

AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST I
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST II
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST I
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 11
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 1
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC II
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL TECH
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR I
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR II
ANIMAL CARE TECHNICIAN
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER 1
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER 1II
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER III
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK I
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK II
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK III
ASSIST INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
ASSIST SOCIAL WORKER
ASSISTANT PERMIT SPECIALIST
ASSOCIATE INFO TECH ANALYST
ASSOCIATE PERMIT SPECIALIST
BOATING SAFETY OFFICER
BUILDING INSPECTOR I

BUILDING INSPECTOR 1T

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

390
438
468
488
400
425
381
396
425
455
381
391
420
430
426
418
448
372
372
392
407
349
364
387
462
418
414
492
444
425
452
473

2652
3352
3880
4278
2784
3145
2538
2731
3145
3641
2538
2665
3070
3224
3161
3040
3519
2429
2429
2678
2881
2171
2336
2613
3768
3040
2981
4362
3451
3145
3589
3976

3384
4278
4952
5460
3554
4014
3239
3485
4014
4648
3239
3401
3918
4114
4034
3880
4491
3100
3100
3418
3677
2771
2981
3335
4809
3880
3805
5568
4405
4014
4580
5074
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60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
41, 60
59

BUILDING INSPECTOR III

BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK I
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK II

BUYER I

BUYER I
CERTIFIED OCCUP THERAPY ASSIST
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT I

CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT II
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT III
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST I
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III
CLAIMS SPECIALIST I

CLAIMS SPECIALIST II

CLAIMS SPECIALIST III

CLERK I

CLERK II

CLERK III

CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST I
CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST II
COLLECTION ASSISTANT I
COLLECTION ASSISTANT II
COLLECTIONS CLERK I
COLLECTIONS CLERK II
COLLECTIONS CLERK III
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL I
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL II
COMMUNITY HEALTH ADVOCATE
COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH WORKER
COMMUNITY ORGANIZER
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER
COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

495
352
367
423
453
475
358
372
382
392
417
427
384
409
419
335
348
371
361
381
381
401
381
404
414
472
488
391
379
406
403
448

4426
2203
2370
3115
3606
4014
2268
2429
2550
2678
3025
3176
2575
2909
3055
2028
2160
2417
2302
2538
2538
2798
2538
2839
2981
3956
4278
2665
2513
2867
2825
3519

5649
2812
3025
3976
4603
5124
2896
3100
3255
3418
3861
4054
3287
3713
3899
2588
2757
3085
2938
3239
3239
3571
3239
3624
3805
5050
5460
3401
3207
3659
3606
4491
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63

60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
33
33
33

60

60

COUNTY FAIR BUSINESS ASSISTANT

COUNTY REAL PROP/RT OF WAY AGT

CRIME ANALYST

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR 1

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR III
DEPUTY CORONER INVESTIGATOR
DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN
DRIVER

ELECTIONS TECHNICIAN
ELIGIBILITY WORKER I
ELIGIBILITY WORKER II
ELIGIBILITY WORKER III
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER I
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER 11
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER III
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR I
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 11
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR III
ENGINEERING AIDE I
ENGINEERING AIDE 11
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN III
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

FAIR HEARING OFFICER

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR

FOSTER PARENT LIAISON

HOME HEALTH AIDE

HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC1
HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC 1
HOUSING INSPECTION TECHNICIAN

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

437
500
459
345
370
383
467
458
335
432
384
409
419
403
423
438
335
345
355
377
417
450
480
493
496
429
467
383
356
433
443
408

3335
4536
3713
2129
2405
2562
3861
3695
2028
3255
2575
2909
3055
2825
3115
3352
2028
2129
2235
2488
3025
3554
4114
4383
4448
3207
3861
2562
2247
3271
3434
2896

4257
5789
4739
2717
3070
3271
4927
4716
2588
4154
3287
3713
3899
3606
3976
4278
2588
2717
2853
3176
3861
4536
5251
5594
5677
4094
4927
3271
2867
4174
4383
3695
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60
60
60

60

HOUSING PROGRAMS SPECIALIST
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC I
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC II
INFORMATION SYS COORD I
INFORMATION SYS COORD II
INFORMATION SYS COORD III

INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM I
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM II
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM III
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN I
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN II

IT APPL SUPPORT ANALYST

IT COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST
IT DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR I
IT DATABASE ADMINSTRATOR II
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ASSISTANT
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ENGINEER
IT GIS ANALYST

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG 1
IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG II
IT NETWORK ARCHITECT

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III

IT TECHNICIAN

JOB DEVELOPER

LEAD COMMUNITY MENTAL HLTH WKR
LEAD SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV SPEC
LEGAL CLERK

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK I

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK II

LEGAL SECRETARY

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

414
442
467
386
416
432
462
492
507
403
413
507
517
492
517
392
507
507
457
492
517
462
492
507
432
413
392
458
365
361
381
406

2981
3418
3861
2601
3010
3255
3768
4362
4693
2825
2967
4693
4927
4362
4927
2678
4693
4693
3677
4362
4927
3768
4362
4693
3255
2967
2678
3695
2347
2302
2538
2867

3805
4362
4927
3319
3842
4154
4809
5568
5990
3606
3786
5990
6290
5568
6290
3418
5990
5990
4693
5568
6290
4809
5568
5990
4154
3786
3418
4716
2996
2938
3239
3659
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60
60
60

59

LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAP ASST
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
MAPPING SPECIALIST I

MAPPING SPECIALIST II

MEDICAL BILLING CLERK
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK I
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK 1II
MEDICAL SERVICES CLERK
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT III

OFFICE ASSISTANT I

OFFICE ASSISTANT II

OFFICE ASSISTANT III
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST I
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST II
PATIENTS' RIGHTS ADVOCATE
PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
PERSONAL PROPERTY CUSTODIAN
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT
PROBATION ASSISTANT

PROJECT INTEGRATION SPECIALIST
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST III
PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN I
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN II

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST I
PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST II
PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT
PUBLIC HLTH LABORATORY TECH

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

475
426
441
473
367
349
369
358
354
374
434
335
348
371
440
462
476
379
352
425
404
492
352
377
387
439

FLAT

FLAT
490
501
386
395

4014
3161
3401
3976
2370
2171
2393
2268
2225
2453
3287
2028
2160
2417
3384
3768
4034
2513
2203
3145
2839
4362
2203
2488
2613
3368
2056
2223
4320
4558
2601
2717

5124
4034
4341
5074
3025
2771
3055
2896
2839
3130
4195
2588
2757
3085
4320
4809
5149
3207
2812
4014
3624
5568
2812
3176
3335
4298
2056
2223
5513
5817
3319
3468
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42

42
60

60

60

60
60
60
60

PUBLIC HLTH PROG & POLICY ANAL
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICE OFFICER
REAL PROPERTY APPRAISER AIDE
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

SENIOR ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK
SENIOR INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE TECH
SENIOR LEGAL PROCESS CLERK
SENIOR PERMIT SPECIALIST

SENIOR PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST
SENIOR PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT
SENIOR SHERIFF'S SERVICE OFCR
SENIOR SOCIAL WORKER
SENIOR STAFF ANALYST

SENIOR VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC I
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC II
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC III
SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE

SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAM AIDE
SOCIAL WORKER

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST II
SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST
TREASURY CASHIER 1

TYPIST CLERK I

TYPIST CLERK II

TYPIST CLERK III

VETERANS SERVICES REP I
VETERANS SERVICES REP II
VETERANS SERVICES REP IIT
VICTIM ADVOCATE I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

496
388
407
390
407
507
428
391
474
407
396
403
473
468
478
366
386
396
383
383
448
425
455
410
375
335
348
371
385
405
415
420

4448
2626
2881
2652
2881
4693
3192
2665
3995
2881
2731
2825
3976
3880
4074
2359
2601
2731
2562
2562
3519
3145
3641
2924
2465
2028
2160
2417
2588
2853
2996
3070

5677
3352
3677
3384
3677
5990
4074
3401
5099
3677
3485
3606
5074
4952
5200
3010
3319
3485
3271
3271
4491
4014
4648
3731
3145
2588
2757
3085
3303
3641
3823
3918
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60
60

47, 60
66
60
60
60

VICTIM ADVOCATE II
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
VOCATIONAL EVALUATOR TECH
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR I
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 11
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1III

ACCOUNT CLERK I

ACCOUNT CLERK II

ACCOUNT CLERK III
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR 111
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
ADMIN SECRETARY I

ADMIN SECRETARY II

AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST I
AGENCY STAFF SERVS ANALYST II
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST I
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSIST 1I
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 1
AGRIC & STDS PROGRAM ASSOC 11
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL TECH
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR I
ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELOR II
ANIMAL CARE TECHNICIAN
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER I
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER 1T
ANIMAL REGULATION OFFICER III
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK 1
ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

450
468
403
335
345
355

345
365
390
438
468
488
400
425
381
396
425
455
381
391
420
430
426
418
448
372
372
392
407
349
364

3554
3880
2825
2028
2129
2235

2172
2394
2705
3419
3958
4363
2840
3208
2589
2785
3208
3714
2589
2718
3131
3288
3224
3101
3589
2477
24717
2732
2938
2214
2382

4536
4952
3606
2588
2717
2853

2772
3055
3452
4363
5051
5569
3625
4095
3304
3555
4095
4741
3304
3469
3996
4196
4115
3958
4581
3162
3162
3486
3750
2826
3041
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60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK III

ASSIST INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST

ASSIST SOCIAL WORKER
ASSISTANT PERMIT SPECIALIST
ASSOCIATE INFO TECH ANALYST
ASSOCIATE PERMIT SPECIALIST
BOATING SAFETY OFFICER
BUILDING INSPECTOR I
BUILDING INSPECTOR 11
BUILDING INSPECTOR 1III
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK 1
BUSINESS OFFICE CLERK II
BUYER I

BUYERII

CERTIFIED OCCUP THERAPY ASSIST

CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT I
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT II
CHILD SUPPORT ASSISTANT III
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II
CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III
CLAIMS SPECIALIST I

CLAIMS SPECIALIST II

CLAIMS SPECIALIST III

CLERK I

CLERK II

CLERK III

CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST I
CLERK/ELECTIONS SPECIALIST II
COLLECTION ASSISTANT I
COLLECTION ASSISTANT II
COLLECTIONS CLERK I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

387
462
418
414
492
444
425
452
473
495
352
367
423
453
475
358
372
382
392
417
427
384
409
419
335
348
371
361
381
381
401
381

2665
3843
3101
3041
4449
3520
3208
3660
4055
4515
2247
2418
3177
3678
4095
2314
24717
2601
2732
3086
3240
2627
2967
3116
2068
2204
2465
2348
2589
2589
2854
2589

3402
4906
3958
3881
5679
4493
4095
4672
5176
5762
2868
3086
4055
4695
5227
2953
3162
3320
3486
3938
4135
3353
3787
3977
2640
2813
3146
2996
3304
3304
3642
3304
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60
41, 60
59

63

60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
33
33
33

COLLECTIONS CLERK I
COLLECTIONS CLERK III
COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL I

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SPECIAL II

COMMUNITY HEALTH ADVOCATE

COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH WORKER

COMMUNITY ORGANIZER
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER

COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR

COUNTY FAIR BUSINESS ASSISTANT

COUNTY REAL PROP/RT OF WAY AGT

CRIME ANALYST

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR I

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR III
DEPUTY CORONER INVESTIGATOR
DEPUTY PUBLIC GUARDIAN
DRIVER

ELECTIONS TECHNICIAN
ELIGIBILITY WORKER I
ELIGIBILITY WORKER II
ELIGIBILITY WORKER IIT
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER I
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER II
EMPLOYMENT & TRNG WORKER III
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR I
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1II
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INSTR 1II
ENGINEERING AIDE I
ENGINEERING AIDE II
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 1
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

404
414
472
488
391
379
406
403
448
437
500
459
345
370
383
467
458
335
432
384
409
419
403
423
438
335
345
355
377
417
450
480

2896
3041
4036
4363
2718
2563
2925
2882
3589
3402
4627
3787
2172
2453
2614
3938
3769
2068
3320
2627
2967
3116
2882
3177
3419
2068
2172
2280
2538
3086
3625
4196

3696
3881
5151
5569
3469
3272
3733
3678
4581
4342
5905
4834
2772
3131
3336
5026
4811
2640
4237
3353
3787
3977
3678
4055
4363
2640
2772
2910
3240
3938
4627
5356
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60

60

60
60
60

ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN III
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

FAIR HEARING OFFICER

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR

FOSTER PARENT LIAISON

HOME HEALTH AIDE

HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC1
HOUSING & COM PROG SPEC 11
HOUSING INSPECTION TECHNICIAN
HOUSING PROGRAMS SPECIALIST
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC I
HOUSING REHABILITATION SPEC II
INFORMATION SYS COORD I
INFORMATION SYS COORD 1II
INFORMATION SYS COORD III

INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM I
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM II
INT PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM III
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN I
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNICIAN II

IT APPL SUPPORT ANALYST

IT COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST
IT DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR I
IT DATABASE ADMINSTRATOR II
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ASSISTANT
IT DESKTOP SUPPORT ENGINEER
IT GIS ANALYST

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG 1
IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPP ENG 11
IT NETWORK ARCHITECT

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST I

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

493
496
429
467
383
356
433
443
408
414
442
467
386
416
432
462
492
507
403
413
507
517
492
517
392
507
507
457
492
517
462
492

4471
4537
3272
3938
2614
2292
3336
3503
2953
3041
3486
3938
2653
3071
3320
3843
4449
4787
2882
3026
4787
5026
4449
5026
2732
4787
4787
3750
4449
5026
3843
4449

5706
5791
4175
5026
3336
2925
4258
4471
3769
3881
4449
5026
3385
3919
4237
4906
5679
6110
3678
3862
6110
6415
5679
6415
3486
6110
6110
4787
5679
6415
4906
5679
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60

60
60
60

59

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III
IT TECHNICIAN
JOB DEVELOPER

LEAD COMMUNITY MENTAL HLTH WKR

LEAD SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREV SPEC
LEGAL CLERK

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK I

LEGAL PROCESS CLERK II

LEGAL SECRETARY

LICENSED PHYSICAL THERAP ASST
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE
MAPPING SPECIALIST 1

MAPPING SPECIALIST II

MEDICAL BILLING CLERK
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK I
MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK 1II
MEDICAL SERVICES CLERK
NUTRITION ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION ASSISTANT II
NUTRITION ASSISTANT III

OFFICE ASSISTANT I

OFFICE ASSISTANT II

OFFICE ASSISTANT III

OPERATIONS SPECIALIST I
OPERATIONS SPECIALIST II
PATIENTS' RIGHTS ADVOCATE
PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
PERSONAL PROPERTY CUSTODIAN
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT
PROBATION ASSISTANT

PROJECT INTEGRATION SPECIALIST
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST I

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

507
432
413
392
458
365
361
381
406
475
426
441
473
367
349
369
358
354
374
434
335
348
371
440
462
476
379
352
425
404
492
352

4787
3320
3026
2732
3769
2394
2348
2589
2925
4095
3224
3469
4055
2418
2214
2441
2314
2269
2502
3353
2068
2204
2465
3452
3843
4115
2563
2247
3208
2896
4449
2247

6110
4237
3862
3486
4811
3055
2996
3304
3733
5227
4115
4427
5176
3086
2826
3116
2953
2896
3193
4279
2640
2813
3146
4406
4906
5252
3272
2868
4095
3696
5679
2868
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42
60

60

60

60
60
60

PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST II
PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST III
PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN I
PSYCHOLOGY INTERN II

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST I

PUBLIC DEFENDER INVEST II
PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT

PUBLIC HLTH LABORATORY TECH
PUBLIC HLTH PROG & POLICY ANAL
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICE OFFICER
REAL PROPERTY APPRAISER AIDE
SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK

SENIOR ASSESSOR/RECORDER CLERK
SENIOR INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE TECH
SENIOR LEGAL PROCESS CLERK
SENIOR PERMIT SPECIALIST

SENIOR PROPERTY TAX SPECIALIST
SENIOR PUBLIC HEALTH ASSISTANT
SENIOR SHERIFF'S SERVICE OFCR
SENIOR SOCIAL WORKER

SENIOR STAFF ANALYST

SENIOR VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC I
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC II
SHERIFF'S RECORDS SPEC III
SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE

SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAM AIDE
SOCIAL WORKER

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST II

UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC
UPEC

377
387
439

FLAT

FLAT
490
501
386
395
496
388
407
390
407
507
428
391
474
407
396
403
473
468
478
366
386
396
383
383
448
425
455

2538
2665
3435
2098
2268
4406
4649
2653
2772
4537
2678
2938
2705
2938
4787
3256
2718
4075
2938
2785
2882
4055
3958
4155
2406
2653
2785
2614
2614
3589
3208
3714

3240
3402
4384
2098
2268
5624
5933
3385
3538
5791
3419
3750
3452
3750
6110
4155
3469
5201
3750
3555
3678
5176
5051
5304
3071
3385
3555
3336
3336
4581
4095
4741
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60

60
60

15

SYSTEM SUPPORT ANALYST
TREASURY CASHIER 1
TYPIST CLERK I

TYPIST CLERK II

TYPIST CLERK III
VETERANS SERVICES REP I
VETERANS SERVICES REP II
VETERANS SERVICES REP IIT
VICTIM ADVOCATE I
VICTIM ADVOCATE 11
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR

VOCATIONAL EVALUATOR TECH

VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1

VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR 1I
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR III

UPEC 410
UPEC 375
UPEC 335
UPEC 348
UPEC 371
UPEC 385
UPEC 405
UPEC 415
UPEC 420
UPEC 450
UPEC 468
UPEC 403
UPEC 335
UPEC 345
UPEC 355

2982
2514
2068
2204
2465
2640
2910
3055
3131
3625
3958
2882
2068
2172
2280

3806
3208
2640
2813
3146
3369
3714
3900
3996
4627
5051
3678
2640
2772
2910

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of February, 2017 by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Shasta by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
RECUSE:

ATTEST:

LAWRENCE G. LEES
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy

DAVID KEHOE, CHAIRMAN
Board of Supervisors

County of Shasta

State of California



